Jul.1.2019 Copyright 2019 HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.
In case of consideration for using Automotive equipment / device which demand high reliability, kindly contact our sales window correspondents.

| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
BUNIT A
| [T
87.9 0.8 1
84,1 £0.5 10.75 £0.9 0.5
J—
o] ° 4 ] |
— | T
\ 6.5 £0.3
02, 50,15 4 P@ 7.35 0.3 :
i II : 4)4 @
— 6
6P ° N3X0.5 Qo H |
M3X 0. 5X4 @ @ 13X0.5
( GROUND )
C ) I i%
1 ) I— L | %
6 | PBT BLACK, ULI4V-0 12 | STEEL NICKEL PLATING M3X0.5
5 | STAINLESS STEFL 11 | STEEL NICKEL PLATING
4 | STAINLESS STEEL 10 | PBT BLACK. UL94V-0
3 | PHOSPHOR BRONZE  |[NICKEL PLATING 9 | STEEL NICKEL PLATING M3X0.5
2 | STAINLESS STEEL 8 | STAINLESS STEEL
NOTE 1. THE RECOMMENDED TIGHTENING TORQUE OF CAVER AND GROUND TO BE 0. 315%0.06 N - m. 1 [ALUMINUM ALLOY  [UNDER NICKEL PLATING + CHROME PLATING | 7 | ALUMINUM ALLOY | UNOER NICKEL PLATING - CHROME PLATING
THE RECOMMENDED TIGHTENING TORQUE OF CLAWP 10 BE 0. 63+0.12N - n. o T wATERIAL CINTSH . REMARKS o T WATER AL CINTSH . REMARKS
2. THE RECOMNENDED TIGHTENING TORQUE OF CODING KEY TO BF 0. 180, 03N - . —— TPV BB [T Rt erymarrarvetryreress ey ——
[3> UNIT A TO BE ASSEMBLED TO FEMALE HOUSING D FOR FIG. 1 mn @ g RN
4. CODING KEY, AVATLABLE SEPARATELY, SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THIS PRODUCT AFTER ASSEMBLY. erraveo W NTSHIVATSU 75,04, 28 [oFANTHG C0C-128604-00-00
ms HIROSE = fcueckeo «NM. NISHIMATSU 15. 04. 28 [5ns TI50A-41S-D-CV1
EBEC[%C DESIGNED :MO. SHIMOYAMA 15. 04. 28 |_NO.
' DRAWN  :MO. SHIMOYAMA 15, 04,28 | "N CL236-3120-5-00 N
FORM HCO011-5-7 1 2 3 4 5 \ 6 7 \ 8




Jul.1.2019 Copyright 2019 HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.
In case of consideration for using Automotive equipment / device which demand high reliability, kindly contact our sales window correspondents.

BUNIT B

iyl
L~ 11

S
M3X0. 5
( CROSS RECESSED NEED SCREWS WITH CAPTIVE WASHER)
DRAWING EDC-128604-00-00
]-RS "o, TJ50A-415-D-CV1
“No. CL236-3120-5-00

FORM HC0011-5-8 |

! 7 ! 8




Jul.1.2019 Copyright 2019 HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.
In case of consideration for using Automotive equipment / device which demand high reliability, kindly contact our sales window correspondents.

1 | 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

BFEMALE HOUSING D CATTACHED PARTS)

| 67.1£0.3
‘ 63.5 +0.3 | %%
7L EL 2 W 0L B B £ 9 5 ¥E 27T v
1L ~| % CONTACT No. 1
f j = N (.2
P= 4.5+ 0.2
Sl
P= 2. 25 +0.2
[
|.| |.| . 29 £0.2 IDENTIFICATION MARK
1 I:I 1 [3> FI6.1 ASSEMBLY DRAWING (1:2)
leu 40 39 38 37 3 3/ M 33 32 N W02 ZaLlH %
|
BICLAMP METAL CATTACHED PARTS)
B 1+ 0.15 | BISCREW FOR CLAMP METAL CATTACHED P 2:1)
N | ~| ( CROSS RECESSED NEED SCREWS WITH CAPTI @wm)
© —= 5, 4)
I . &
mmrmmm :: W
| WV B W O A | s

@ S

H
J

e
J
m
J
(m |
m
J
(|

1
C

.=T;l — ] 7

1.6 £ 0.15
2.5 +0.3

BEa0 DE - . U305

M Mrm -

S A R

M
D | | ©

T DRAWING FDC-128604-00-00
| | ]'RS No. TJ50A-415-D-CV1
"o CL236-3120-5-00

FORM HCOO11-5-8 ] 2 3 4 5 6 \ 7 \ 8



Jul.1.2019 Copyright 2019 HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.
In case of consideration for using Automotive equipment / device which demand high reliability, kindly contact our sales window correspondents.

1 2 3 4 5 6 | . ‘ .
GROUND SLIDE BUTTON UNIT B
el e TS -
—{ !

ai

4 40 39 38 37 36 35 34 33 32 3N 30 29 28

||

chl

@ DEEPLY INSERT REQUIRED NUMBER OF CRIMPED CONTACT,
WHICH IS SEPARATELY AVAILABLE AND CRIMPED BY SPECIAL
CRIMPING TOOL, TO MALE HOUSING D.

REFER TO ATAT-E3050 FOR CRIMPING QUALITY STANDARDS.

UNIT A

&
\
!

4 40 39 38 37 36 3/ 4 3B 32 N 30 29 28

(-

IDENTIFICATION MARK

CREVERSED ASSEMBLY IS STRUCTURALLY PREVENTED.D

@ PUT MALE HOUSING D WITH CONTACTS TO UNIT A AS THE IDENTIFICATION MARK IS VISIBLE.

O
)

L

= - ey
4/06\@

®

| |&

THREADED PORTION

4 40 39 38 37 36 35 34 33 32 31 30 29 28

l CLAMP METAL

ATTACH THE CLAMP METAL TO UNIT A TO FIX THE CABLES.

MAKE SURE THAT THE SLIDE BUTTON IS POSITIONED AS SHOWN IN THE FIGURE ABOVE.
COVER WITH UNIT B AND FASTEN WITH SCREWS AT 3 POINTS. CA RECOMMEND TORQUE FOR SCREW 0.315%0. 06N - m )

<GR0UNWECHON>

WHEN GROUDINY WITH CLANP WETAL, WRAP THE SHELDED MESH WITH COPPER TAPE AND FIX THEM WITH CLAUP NETAL
IF CLAIP ST TOUCH COPPER TAPE DEPENDING ON THE NUUBER OF CABLE AND ITS STYLE,

ADJUST THICKNES ,?NYL TAPE.  COPPER TAPE AN SUCH.

WHEN GROUNDING WI ROUND TERMINAL, FASTEN CRIMPED ROUND TERMINAL AT ERATH WIRE CONNECTION AREA WITH M3 SCREW.
(A RECOMMEND TORQUE FO 5E0.06N - m )

XREFER TO ATAD-E3051 FOR ASSEMBLY.

TIGHTEN THE PLUG WITH COADING KEY. SEPARATELY AVATLBALE T £DC-128604-00-00
' . PART _ _Nn-

(h RECOMMEND TORQUE FOR SCREW 0. 180,03 - n ) ]'RS to. TJ50A-415-D-CV1
NO. CL236-3120-5-00

FORM HC0011-5-8 | 2 3

! 5 ! 6 ! 7 \ 8




@Iasﬂ U

KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.



mailto:org@eplast1.ru

